
Christian Service Brigade #2047
from the Wesleyan Church of Orchard Park

 Tree Climbers Stockade Battalion
 Boys 6 & 7/Dads Boys 8-12 yrs Young Men 12-18
 Wed. 7-8:30pm Tues. & Wed. 7-8:30pm Monday 7-8:30pm

jim@2047.org            www.2047.org

first night send home 9/10

Dear Parents and Boys,

Welcome to Stockade!  Stockade meetings run from 7-8:30pm with boys being dropped off no earlier than 6:45pm and picked up no 
later than 8:45pm. If drop off or pick up will differ from these times let me know ahead of time. 

This year we are back to having 2 separate Stockade groups. The Tuesday group is available to any of the boys if they prefer to 
attend a smaller Stockade (limited to 20) or if Tuesday simply works 
into their schedule better for the year.  

Any current or handed out information for Stockade, Tree Climbers, Bat-
talion, Junior Leaders and all parent information is available on our website  
www.2047.org . If your boy misses a meeting and a letter is handed out 
these will no longer be mailed top those absent. All letters will be available 
on the website the following day of being handed out.   

Please fill out the Permission/T-shirt slip and return to Stockade ASAP. 
If a replacement or additional copy is needed you can print one from our 
web page www.2047.org or see me for a replacement. Permission Slips 
and registration need to be turned in by the first week of October un-
less other arrangements have been made. Visitors of course have several 
weeks to try Stockade before they are required to register.

Registration for Stockade is unchanged from last year $60/boy. This is for 
the 10/11 brigade year, not a calendar year. This fee includes the fee we 
have to send to CSB National, various supplies, & Stockade T-Shirt.  Registration is due the first week of October. Check's can be made 
out to CSB 2047 or Stockade 2047. If there is any problem in paying the registration, or costs involved, let me know. Boy's will never 
miss and activity because of a lack of finances if we know the situation ahead of time.  If a boy is visiting Stockade they can attend for 
several weeks before any registration is required.

Boys are always welcome to invite their friends to Stockade without prior approval. The only exception are all nighters, field trips and 
Stockarama camping weekend.

Stockade does not have a set “dues” and we don't sell candy bars, hold raffles or take part in any fund-raising. Some of our operat-
ing money comes from a voluntary giving we call shares. We request that each boy bring  50¢ - $1.00 a week.  A complete financial 
accounting is available in the "Parent Section" of our web site.

A reminder that the boys should not bring electronics to Stockade or any stockade activity. No handheld games, iPods, cell phones, etc. 
If they have any of these they should be left in their jacket or be left on my desk. This is to prevent the item from bring broken, lost or 
being disruptive to the group. If your boy needs to call you, or you need to contact him, the office phone can be used (662-9423). There 
will be no texting or cell phones used during Stockade or Stockade activities.

At Stockade we have an open door policy. Parent's are always welcome to drop by a meeting or activity to see what we do. Should you 
decide to drop by, please be as inconspicuous as possible and don't interrupt the boys or leaders during an ongoing activity.  References 
are also available on the group and myself by contacting the church office at 662-9842.

On our website is a complete calendar of the year.

Should you have any questions now or in the future you can contact me at jim@2047.org email or by phone at 662-0335.

Sincerely, 
Jim Szczodrowski 
Chairman - Brigade #2047 

Besides Stockade we have Battalion for boy's aged 12 - 18, Tree Climber's for boy's aged 6 & 7 and their Dad's (or another responsible 
adult or teen). You can obtain information on any of the other groups either from me or on the web site.

www.2047.org



Stockade Schedule 2010-11
This schedule is tentative. Some activities & dates will change. An up to date and complete schedule is available on our 

website.   www.2047.org

Tuesday Stockade
Tue, Sep 14, 2010 ……… Stockade Begins
Tue, Sep 21, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Sep 28, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Oct 5, 2010 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Oct 12, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Oct 19, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Oct 26, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Nov 2, 2010 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Nov 9, 2010 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Nov 16, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Nov 23, 2010 ……… Game Night
Tue, Nov 30, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Dec 7, 2010 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Dec 14, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Dec 21, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Dec 28, 2010 ……… No Stockade

Tue, Jan 4, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Jan 11, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Jan 18, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Jan 25, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Feb 1, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Feb 8, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Feb 15, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Feb 22, 2011 ……… Game Night
Sat., Feb 26, 11am - 3pm … Derby Test Day

Tue, Mar 1, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting (Derby Due Day)
Tue, Mar 8, 2011 ………… Boys Pinewood Derby 
Tue, Mar 15, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Mar 22, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Mar 29, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Apr 5, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Tue, Apr 12, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, Apr 19, 2011 ……… No Stockade
Tue, Apr 26, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, May 3, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, May 10, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Fri, May 13 - Sun, May 15 … Stockarama Camping Weekend
Tue, May 17, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, May 24, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Tue, May 31, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Tue, Jun 7, 2011 ………… Last Meeting
Tue, Jun 14, 2011 ……… Rain Date final meeting

Calendar Online at www.2047.org

If Orchard Park Schools are cancelled for the entire day due to weather, there will be no meeting that night.   
When in doubt, check the website.

Wed, Sep 15, 2010 ……… Stockade Begins
Wed, Sep 22, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Sep 29, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, Oct 6, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Oct 13, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Oct 20, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Oct 27, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, Nov 3, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Nov 10, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Nov 17, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Nov 24, 2010 ……… Game Night

Wed, Dec 1, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Dec 8, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Dec 15, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Dec 22, 2010 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Dec 29, 2010 ……… No Stockade

Wed, Jan 5, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Wed, Jan 12, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Jan 19, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Jan 26, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, Feb 2, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Feb 9, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Feb 16, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Feb 23, 2011 ……… Game Night
Sat., Feb 26, 11am - 3pm … Derby Test Day

Wed, Mar 2, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting - Derby Due Day
Wed, Mar 9, 2011 ……… NO Stockade - Girls Derby
Wed, Mar 16, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Mar 23, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Mar 30, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, Apr 6, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Apr 13, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, Apr 20, 2011 ……… No Stockade
Wed, Apr 27, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, May 4, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, May 11, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Fri, May 13 - Sun, May 15 … Stockarama Camping Weekend
Wed, May 18, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting
Wed, May 25, 2011 ……… Regular Meeting

Wed, Jun 1, 2011 ………… Regular Meeting
Wed, Jun 8, 2011 ………… Last Meeting
Wed, Jun 15, 2011 ……… Rain Date final meeting

Wednesday Stockade


